
Consulate Chennai 

Authorized Holidays for the Year 2016 

 

Date  Day  Holiday  Type  

January 1 Friday New Year’s Day American 

January 15 Friday Pongal Indian 

January 18 Monday Birthday of Martin 
Luther King, Jr. 

American 

January 26 Tuesday Republic Day Indian 

February 15 Monday Washington’s Birthday American 

March 25 Friday Good Friday Indian 

April 14 Thursday Tamil New Year’s Day (not 
for USCS Bengaluru) 

Indian 

May 30 Monday Memorial Day American 

July 4 Monday Independence Day American 

July 7 Thursday Idu’l Fitr (Ramzan) Indian 

August 15 Monday Independence Day Indian 

August 25 Thursday Sri Krishna Jayanthi Indian 

September 5 Monday Labor Day American 

September 13 Tuesday Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) Indian 

October 10 Monday Columbus Day American 

October 11 Tuesday Vijayadasami Indian 

November 1 Tuesday Karnataka Rajyotsava 
Day (for USCS 
Bengaluru only) 

Indian 

November 11 Friday Veterans Day American 

November 24 Thursday Thanksgiving Day American 

December 12 Monday Milad-un-Nabi Indian 

December 26* Monday Christmas Day American 

 


